	FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0111 (exp. 4/94) Copylight 1994-97 LegalStan TM05/REV03	
ĺ	Tab settings → → → ▼	▼

07-08-1998



Docket No.:

Tab settings → → ▼		<b>V</b>		<b>V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1007	<sup>7</sup> 56705	attached orig	inal documents c	r copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Rhone-Poulenc Inc.					
259 Prospect Plains Road	Name:	Rhodia Inc.			
Cranbury, New Jersey 08512	lata and A				
	Internal A	address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Ad	dress: 259 Pros	pect Plains Road		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners	ship		Other NA	700 00545	
■ Corporation-State New York	City: Cr	anbury,	State: NJ	ZIP: 08512	
Other	☐ Individ	lual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	☐ Assoc		- Marie Care Manager Committee Committee of the Committee Committee of the Committee C		
	☐ Gener				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1				
★ Assignment	★ Corpo		laware		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam					
☐ Other			United States, a dome		
	designation	is attached:	⊂ Yes	No No	
Execution Date: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment effective 1/1/9		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes			
	Additional ha	arrie(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes	No No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark Ro	egistration No.(s)		
74/529590	1,896,675				
74/529590	1,020,07.5				
	,				
Additional num	bers attached?  Yes	× No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	•		***************************************		
		······································			
Name: Andrew M. Solomon, Esq.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65	.00	
Internal Address: Bldg. N					
	☐ Enclo	osed			
c/o Rhodia Inc.	8.41				
	Autho	orized to be charg	ged to deposit acc	ount	
and the same of th	8. Deposit a	ccount number:			
Street Address 259 Prospect Plains Road					
	18-1169	g squar in 11000011 1 000 100			
City: <u>Cranbury</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>085</u>	12				
	NOT USE THIS SPAC	E			
7/07/1998 SSNITH 00000039 181169 74529590					
1 FC:481 40.00 CH					
<b>25, 00 CH</b> 9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop					
of the original document.	A Comment				
Andrew M. Solomon, Esq.	4		6/30/98		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	е	
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet attach	TRADE ments_and document	MARK		
Total manuscr of pages more	BELL	1747 FR X	V/1 - 11980		

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment by RHONE-POULENC INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), to RHODIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), hereby states the following:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto(hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARKS") together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is destrous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the said TRADEMARKS, together with said registrations, applications and good will; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, convey, sell, assign, transfer and deliver to the ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to each of the TRADEMARKS set forth, effective as of January 1, 1998, together with all registrations and applications, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with their use.

RHONE-POULENC INC.

BY John P. Donahue

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

SS:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:

On this 27 day of 1998, personally appeared John P. Donahue, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary of Rhone-Poulenc Inc. the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

c:/mydoc/nuncpro.doc

GLADY 5 S. LANKFORD

Notary Public, State of New Jersey

Country of Middlesex

Commission for the Coher 16, 2002

i cap of world

## EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO.	CURRENT OWNER	
YOUR FOOD-TECH PARTNER	74/529,590	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.	
YOUR FOOD-TECH PARTNER	1,896,675	Rhone-Poulenc Inc.	

RECORDED: 06/30/1998